Moved by Winder

Seconded by Lakey

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1188

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1	AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1
2	On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 12, delete "(1)"; in line 16, delete
3	"college, university,"; delete lines 17 through 19, and insert: "public
4	health district, taxing district, or political subdivision of this"; in line
5	25, delete "college, university,"; delete lines 26 through 29, and insert:
6	"public library, public health district, taxing district, or political
7	subdivision of this state in the district court of that county to"; in line
8	33, delete "college, university,"; in line 34, following "taxing district,"
9	insert: "or"; in line 35, delete ", or any entity that within the last"; and
10	delete lines 36 and 37, and insert: "sought to be enjoined for selling,".
11	On page 2, delete lines 3 through 6, and insert: " or corporation,
12	school, museum, public library, public health district, taxing district,
13	or political subdivision of this"; delete lines 9 through 13, and insert:
14	"provision directing the person, firm, or corporation, school, museum,
15	public library, public health district, taxing district, or political sub-
16	division of this state to cease and desist"; in line 17, delete "college,
17	<u>university,</u> "; delete lines 18 through 21, and insert: " <u>museum, public li-</u>
18	brary, public health district, taxing district, or political subdivision
19	of this state from sale, distribution or pro-"; in line 25, delete "college,
20	university,"; delete lines 26 through 28, and insert: "health district,
21	taxing district, or political subdivision of this state has"; in line 37,
22	delete "col-"; delete lines 38 through 41, and insert: "museum, public li-
23	brary, public health district, taxing district, or political subdivision of
24	this state sought to be enjoined."; in line 42, delete "college, univer-";
25	and delete lines 43 though 46, and insert: "museum, public library, public
26	health district, taxing district, or political subdivision of this state who sells, distributes, or".
27 28	On page 3, delete lines 1 through 7.
20	on page 3, derete rines i through 7.
29	AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2
30	On page 3, in line 12, delete "(1)"; delete lines 14 through 18, and in-
31	sert: "preempt, to the exclusion of city and county governments, schools,
32	museums, public libraries, public health districts, taxing districts, or
33	any political subdivision of this state, the regulation of the sale,";
34	delete lines 29 through 32, and insert: "museum, public library, pub-
35	lic health district, taxing district, or political subdivision of this
36	state shall have the power to adopt any"; and delete lines 38 through 44.
37	CORRECTION TO TITLE
38	On page 1, in line 3, delete ", TO DEFINE TERMS,"; and in line 6, delete
39	"AND TO DEFINE TERMS".